Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO
Supplementary Budget Estimates 2011-2012, 19 October 2011
Question: E11-383

OUTCOME 5: Primary Care

Topic: GP SUPER CLINIC

Written Question on Notice

Senator Fierravanti-Wells asked:

a)Can you provide the total Commonwealth commitment for each of the 64 GP Super
Clinics?

b)Can you provide the total Commonwealth expenditure for each of the 64 GP Super
Clinics?
Answer:

a) The total Commonwealth (GST exclusive) commitment for each of the GP Super
Clinics is:

Australian Capital Territory and New South Wales

$15.0m ACT $5.0m Jindabyne $5.0m Queanbeyan
$15.0m Blacktown $7.0m Lismore $7.0m Raymond Terrace $5.0m Blue Mountains $15.0m Liverpool $1.0m Riverina
$7.0m Broken Hill $2.5m North Central Coast | $2.5m Shellharbour
$7.0m Coffs Harbour $7.0m Nowra $7.0m South Central Coast $5.0m Grafton $7.0m Port Macquarie $2.5m Southern Lake
Macquarie
$4.3m Gunnedah $2.5m Port Stephens $7.0m Tweed Heads Northern Territory
$5.0m Darwin | $10.0m Palmertson \
Queensland
$7.5m Brisbane Southside | $5.0m Gladstone $2.5m Strathpine
$5.0m Bundaberg $7.0m Gold Coast $15.0m Sunshine Coast $15.0m Caboolture $2.5m Ipswich $5.0m Townsville
$5.0m Cairns $7.0m Mackay $15.0m Wynumm
$5.0m Deeragun / $5.0m Mt lsa $13.2m Redcliffe
Northern Beaches
$5.0m Emerald


South Australia

$15.0m Adelaide $7.0m Mt Barker $7.5m Playford North
$12.5m Modbury $12.5m Onkaparinga

(Noarlunga)
Tasmania
$2.5m Burnie Hobart Eastern Shores
$5.0m Devonport $5.5m — Clarence

$2.5m — Sorell

Victoria
$1.0m Ballan $7.0m Geelong $3.5m Wallan
$5.0m Bendigo $7.0m Hume City $15.0m West Melbourne

(Broadmeadows)
$2.5m Berwick $4.9m Portland $6.66m Wodonga
$1.0m Cobram $3.7m South Morang
Western Australia
$6.66m Cockburn $5.0m Midland $7.0m Rockingham
$7.0m Karratha / West $3.0m Northam $5.0m Wanneroo

Pilbara

b) This information is provided at an aggregate level. To provide it at an individual level would, if disclosed, be (a) likely to damage the commercial interests of individuals or organisations; or (b) prejudice relations between the Commonwealth

and the States.

As at 14 November 2011, the total Commonwealth (GST exclusive) expenditure for all GP Super Clinics was $199.5 million.

